CH \$140.00 180915

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM374996

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Engineered Data Products Holdings, LLC		12/03/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Engineered Data Products Holdings, LLC	12/03/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Celeritas Group, LLC	
Street Address:	6800 West 117th Avenue	
City:	Broomfield	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80020	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1809150	TRI-OPTIC
Registration Number:	2416372	WATCHDOG
Registration Number:	2618429	
Registration Number:	2678292	INTAGLIO
Registration Number:	3197254	LABELS ANYWHERE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6022406600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6022403026

Email: trademarks@shermanhoward.com
Correspondent Name: Michelle Morris, Sherman & Howard

Address Line 1: 201 East Washington Street

TRADEMARK REEL: 005742 FRAME: 0420

900355838

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Suite 800 Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004-2327	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		031334.400
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Michelle M. Morris
SIGNATURE:		/Michelle M. Morris/
DATE SIGNED:		02/29/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Merger - Engineered Data Products Holdings LLC to Celeritas Group LLC#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger - Engineered Data Products Holdings LLC to Celeritas Group LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005742 FRAME: 0421

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:39 PM 12/16/2009 FILED 06:39 PM 12/16/2009 SRV 091108715 - 3903302 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

MERGING

RLSI EDP, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

WITH AND INTO

ENGINEERED DATA PRODUCTS HOLDINGS, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned hereby certifies that:

FIRST: RLSI EDP, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "RLSI") is a limited liability company duly formed and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: ENGINEERED DATA PRODUCTS HOLDINGS, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "EDPH") is a limited liability company duly formed and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: An Agreement of Merger (the "Merger Agreement"), dated December 3, 2009, by and between RLSI and EDPH, setting forth the terms and conditions of the merger of RLSI with and into EDPH has been approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

FOURTH: EDPH is the surviving limited liability company of the merger.

FIFTH: The Certificate of Formation of EDPH, as now in full force and effect, shall continue to be the Certificate of Formation of the surviving limited liability company; provided, however, that Article FIRST of the Certificate of Formation of EDPH is hereby amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Celeritas Group, LLC (the "Company")"

SIXTH: The merger shall be effective at 11:59 p.m., MST on December 31, 2009 (the "Effective Time").

SEVENTH: An executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of EDPH located at 1250 West 124th Avenue, Westminister, Colorado 80234.

EIGHTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by EDPH, on request and without cost, to any member of RLSI.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005742 FRAME: 0422 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Engineered Data Products Holdings, LLC has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed in its name on December 3, 2009, to be effective as of the Effective Time as set forth herein.

ENGINEERED DATA PRODUCTS HOLDINGS, LLC

Hal R. Harvey

President

42380788v2